
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-21-020686 PCN Date: 24-MAR-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Semi-Rigid Modified [-3] Molded Parts

Description of Changes 
-3 Molded Parts are chemically cross linked. The chemical added to this product material that enables the cross linking process has been replaced from a solid supplied version 
to a liquid equivalent.

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Manufacturing trials performed on our manufacturing site have shown mixer is able to provide a more dispersed and homogeneous compound when a 
liquid cross-linking chemical is used. TE Connectivity has conducted exhaustive manufacturing trials, and final product evaluation to the performance requirements of RT-301 
specification on two consecutive compound batches. Test report summarizing results can be shared upon request. 
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

24-MAR-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

013206-000 NO "7-1198069-1", "QFT3-130/42-0"
037328-001 NO "4-1190288-3", "SSB-1202FR"
193578-001 NO "6-1191404-6", "T14-23FR"
195702-001 NO "2-1191419-5", "T3-9FR"
215287-000 NO "203W112-3-0", "9-1191554-6"
245582-001 NO "7-1191801-3", "T42-100FR"
260516-001 NO "1191906-7", "F42-60-FR"
297241-000 NO "222A163-3/86-0", "2-1192251-6"
298088-000 NO "2-1199151-6", "QFT1-130/42-0"
409534-001 NO "1-1193089-7", "CES-1"
419396-000 NO "202A111-3/86-0", "7-1193159-2"
419820-000 NO "202K132-3/86-0", "7-1193162-4"
450122-001 NO "1193381-6", "CES-3-D1"

575934-000 NO "202D921-3/86-0", 
"1-1194570-8"

615970-001 NO "8-1194866-6", "F-23-FR"
650533-001 NO "1195137-7", "SSB-2002FR"
721041-001 NO "5-1195638-7", "CES-2-A75"
744945-001 NO "1195811-5", "CES-5"

807258-000 NO "202D211-3/42-0", 
"4-1196253-2"

808008-000 NO "222D152-3-0", "7-1196266-7"
808012-000 NO "202D142-3-0", "8-1196266-8"
808013-000 NO "202D153-3-0", "9-1196266-3"
808016-000 NO "222D142-3-0", "1196267-6"
808030-000 NO "202D132-3-0", "3-1196267-3"
808405-000 NO "202D921-3-0", "7-1196274-5"
808507-000 NO "202D253-3-0", "7-1196276-6"
808513-000 NO "202D221-3-0", "9-1196276-7"

808624-000 NO "202D221-3/42-0", 
"6-1196278-5"

808834-000 NO "202D153-3/42-0", "1196282-1"



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

808981-000 NO "202D121-3/42-0", 
"7-1196284-7"

809138-000 NO "202D121-3-60/42-0", 
"1196287-7"

809969-000 NO "202K153-3/86-0", "4-1196294-1"
812836-000 NO "222K121-3-0", "4-1196323-1"
812841-000 NO "202K132-3-0", "5-1196323-3"
812842-000 NO "202K153-3-0", "6-1196323-1"
812843-000 NO "222K142-3-0", "6-1196323-8"
812846-000 NO "222K152-3-0", "7-1196323-8"
812860-000 NO "202K163-3-0", "9-1196323-1"
812996-000 NO "202K142-3-0", "8-1196324-3"

812997-000 NO "202K121-3-0", "9-1196324-3", 
"42FLS202K121-3-M"

813355-000 NO "202D121-3-0", "9-1196327-3"
813434-000 NO "222A152-3-0", "7-1196328-6"
813788-000 NO "1196332-6", "202A142-3-0"
813789-000 NO "202A163-3-0", "1-1196332-4"
813848-000 NO "202A132-3-0", "5-1196332-0"
813854-000 NO "202A153-3-0", "6-1196332-3"
813909-000 NO "222A132-3-0", "1-1196333-0"
814308-000 NO "202A111-3-0", "1-1196338-0"
814310-000 NO "234A121-3-0", "2-1196338-1"
814316-000 NO "202A121-3-0", "2-1196338-9"
814327-000 NO "462A011-3-0", "6-1196338-5"
814353-000 NO "222A142-3-0", "3-1196339-4"
814409-000 NO "214A011-3-0", "8-1196340-1"
814415-000 NO "214A032-3-0", "8-1196340-8"
814439-000 NO "214A021-3-0", "3-1196341-2"
814443N002 NO "204A011-3-0", "4-1196341-7"
814458-000 NO "234A011-3-0", "9-1196341-3"
814493-000 NO "234A021-3-0", "3-1196342-4"
814511-000 NO "222A121-3-0", "7-1196342-0"

814589-000 NO "202D142-3/42-0", 
"2-1196344-7"

814711-000 NO "202A121-3/42-0", "3-1196346-6"
814715-000 NO "222A121-3/42-0", "5-1196346-6"
814716-000 NO "222A132-3/42-0", "5-1196346-9"
814717-000 NO "222A142-3/42-0", "6-1196346-3"
820017-000 NO "342A034-3/42-0", "1196390-7"
820023-000 NO "562A022-3/42-0", "2-1196390-2"
820669-000 NO "222K121-3/42-0", "1196399-7"
820671-000 NO "222K132-3/42-0", "1-1196399-3"
822066-000 NO "342A012-3/42-0", "2-1196411-5"
822597-000 NO "202K153-3/42-0", "3-1196416-3"
822598-000 NO "202K121-3/42-0", "3-1196416-9"
822767-000 NO "202K111-3-0", "1-1196418-5"
822841-000 NO "222K163-3-0", "7-1196418-6"
823225-000 NO "301A022-3-0", "3-1196423-3"
823326-000 NO "342A048-3-0", "9-1196425-4"
823340-000 NO "382A012-3/42-0", "2-1196426-0"
823355-000 NO "382A034-3/42-0", "5-1196426-9"
823635-000 NO "382A023-3/42-0", "9-1196429-7"
823646-000 NO "462A011-3/42-0", "3-1196430-4"
823756-000 NO "382A034-3-0", "4-1196432-1"
823765-000 NO "382A023-3-0", "8-1196432-5"
823774-000 NO "462A023-3-0", "1-1196433-8"
823776-000 NO "2-1196433-6", "382A012-3-0"
823782-000 NO "462A046-3-0", "5-1196433-1"
823783-000 NO "462A034-3-0", "5-1196433-6"
823823-000 NO "562A011-3/42-0", "1-1196434-7"
843031-000 NO "101A011-3-0", "1196576-4"

843032-000 NO "101A041-3-0", "6-1197930-7", 
"45101A0413-M"

843036-000 NO "101A031-3-0", "1-1196576-5"
843037-000 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

"101A062-3-0", "2-1196576-0", 
"45101A0623-M"

843052-000 NO "101A052-3-0", "4-1196576-3"
843056-000 NO "101A073-3-0", "5-1196576-0"
843114-000 NO "101A083-3-0", "9-1196576-2"
843921-000 NO "202K174-3-0", "9-1196583-5"
848633-001 NO "7-1196617-9", "CES-4"
878081-000 NO "202K132-3/42-0", "9-1196831-7"
878086-000 NO "202K163-3/42-0", "1196832-6"
900197-000 NO "5-1196997-5"
912229-001 NO "3-1197084-1", "CES-3"
967279-001 NO "3-1197479-4", "CES-2"
991265-001 NO "7-1197665-5", "CES-2-T1"
991496-000 NO "2-1199152-8", "QFT2-130/42-0"
CL9153-000 NO "222D242-3-21/42-0"
CL9429-000 NO "CES-5-T4"
CU2643-000 NO "202D142-3-35-0"
D15798-001 NO "7-1201784-9", "D3-9FR"
D45495-001 NO "9-1201696-5", "D14-30FR"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

037328-
001 NO "4-1190288-3", "SSB-1202FR"

193578-
001 NO "6-1191404-6", "T14-23FR"

195702-
001 NO "2-1191419-5", "T3-9FR"

215287-
000 NO "203W112-3-0", "9-1191554-6"

245582-
001 NO "7-1191801-3", "T42-100FR"

260516-
001 NO "1191906-7", "F42-60-FR"

297241-
000 NO "222A163-3/86-0", "2-1192251-6"

298088-
000 NO "2-1199151-6", "QFT1-130/42-0"

409534-
001 NO "1-1193089-7", "CES-1"

419396-
000 NO "202A111-3/86-0", "7-1193159-2"

419820-
000 NO "202K132-3/86-0", "7-1193162-4"

450122-
001 NO "1193381-6", "CES-3-D1"

575934-
000 NO "202D921-3/86-0", "1-1194570-8"

615970-
001 NO "8-1194866-6", "F-23-FR"

650533-
001 NO "1195137-7", "SSB-2002FR"

721041-
001 NO "5-1195638-7", "CES-2-A75"

744945-
001 NO "1195811-5", "CES-5"

807258-
000 NO "202D211-3/42-0", "4-1196253-2"

808012-
000 NO "202D142-3-0", "8-1196266-8"

NO "202D153-3-0", "9-1196266-3"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

808013-
000
808030-
000 NO "202D132-3-0", "3-1196267-3"

808405-
000 NO "202D921-3-0", "7-1196274-5"

808507-
000 NO "202D253-3-0", "7-1196276-6"

808513-
000 NO "202D221-3-0", "9-1196276-7"

808624-
000 NO "202D221-3/42-0", "6-1196278-5"

808834-
000 NO "202D153-3/42-0", "1196282-1"

808981-
000 NO "202D121-3/42-0", "7-1196284-7"

809138-
000 NO "202D121-3-60/42-0", 

"1196287-7"
809969-
000 NO "202K153-3/86-0", "4-1196294-1"

812836-
000 NO "222K121-3-0", "4-1196323-1"

812841-
000 NO "202K132-3-0", "5-1196323-3"

812842-
000 NO "202K153-3-0", "6-1196323-1"

812843-
000 NO "222K142-3-0", "6-1196323-8"

812846-
000 NO "222K152-3-0", "7-1196323-8"

812860-
000 NO "202K163-3-0", "9-1196323-1"

812996-
000 NO "202K142-3-0", "8-1196324-3"

812997-
000 NO "202K121-3-0", "9-1196324-3", 

"42FLS202K121-3-M"
813434-
000 NO "222A152-3-0", "7-1196328-6"

813788-
000 NO "1196332-6", "202A142-3-0"

813789-
000 NO "202A163-3-0", "1-1196332-4"

813854-
000 NO "202A153-3-0", "6-1196332-3"

813909-
000 NO "222A132-3-0", "1-1196333-0"

814308-
000 NO "202A111-3-0", "1-1196338-0"

814310-
000 NO "234A121-3-0", "2-1196338-1"

814316-
000 NO "202A121-3-0", "2-1196338-9"

814327-
000 NO "462A011-3-0", "6-1196338-5"

814409-
000 NO "214A011-3-0", "8-1196340-1"

814415-
000 NO "214A032-3-0", "8-1196340-8"

814439-
000 NO "214A021-3-0", "3-1196341-2"

814458-
000 NO "234A011-3-0", "9-1196341-3"

814493-
000 NO "234A021-3-0", "3-1196342-4"

814511-
000 NO "222A121-3-0", "7-1196342-0"

814589-
000 NO "202D142-3/42-0", "2-1196344-7"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

814711-
000

NO "202A121-3/42-0", "3-1196346-6"

814715-
000 NO "222A121-3/42-0", "5-1196346-6"

814716-
000 NO "222A132-3/42-0", "5-1196346-9"

814717-
000 NO "222A142-3/42-0", "6-1196346-3"

820017-
000 NO "342A034-3/42-0", "1196390-7"

820023-
000 NO "562A022-3/42-0", "2-1196390-2"

820669-
000 NO "222K121-3/42-0", "1196399-7"

820671-
000 NO "222K132-3/42-0", "1-1196399-3"

822066-
000 NO "342A012-3/42-0", "2-1196411-5"

822597-
000 NO "202K153-3/42-0", "3-1196416-3"

822598-
000 NO "202K121-3/42-0", "3-1196416-9"

822841-
000 NO "222K163-3-0", "7-1196418-6"

823225-
000 NO "301A022-3-0", "3-1196423-3"

823340-
000 NO "382A012-3/42-0", "2-1196426-0"

823355-
000 NO "382A034-3/42-0", "5-1196426-9"

823635-
000 NO "382A023-3/42-0", "9-1196429-7"

823646-
000 NO "462A011-3/42-0", "3-1196430-4"

823756-
000 NO "382A034-3-0", "4-1196432-1"

823765-
000 NO "382A023-3-0", "8-1196432-5"

823774-
000 NO "462A023-3-0", "1-1196433-8"

823776-
000 NO "2-1196433-6", "382A012-3-0"

823823-
000 NO "562A011-3/42-0", "1-1196434-7"

843031-
000 NO "101A011-3-0", "1196576-4"

843032-
000 NO "101A041-3-0", "6-1197930-7", 

"45101A0413-M"
843036-
000 NO "101A031-3-0", "1-1196576-5"

843037-
000 NO "101A062-3-0", "2-1196576-0", 

"45101A0623-M"
843052-
000 NO "101A052-3-0", "4-1196576-3"

843921-
000 NO "202K174-3-0", "9-1196583-5"

848633-
001 NO "7-1196617-9", "CES-4"

878081-
000 NO "202K132-3/42-0", "9-1196831-7"

878086-
000 NO "202K163-3/42-0", "1196832-6"

900197-
000 NO "5-1196997-5"

912229-
001 NO "3-1197084-1", "CES-3"

967279-
001 NO "3-1197479-4", "CES-2"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

991265-
001

NO "7-1197665-5", "CES-2-T1"

CL9153-
000 NO "222D242-3-21/42-0"

CL9429-
000 NO "CES-5-T4"

CU2643-
000 NO "202D142-3-35-0"

D15798-
001 NO "7-1201784-9", "D3-9FR"

D45495-
001 NO "9-1201696-5", "D14-30FR"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
037328-
001 NO "4-1190288-3", "SSB-

1202FR"
260516-
001 NO "1191906-7", "F42-60-FR"

409534-
001 NO "1-1193089-7", "CES-1"

650533-
001 NO "1195137-7", "SSB-2002FR"

744945-
001 NO "1195811-5", "CES-5"

807258-
000 NO "202D211-3/42-0", 

"4-1196253-2"
808405-
000 NO "202D921-3-0", 

"7-1196274-5"
808624-
000 NO "202D221-3/42-0", 

"6-1196278-5"
808981-
000 NO "202D121-3/42-0", 

"7-1196284-7"
809138-
000 NO "202D121-3-60/42-0", 

"1196287-7"
809969-
000 NO "202K153-3/86-0", 

"4-1196294-1"
812836-
000 NO "222K121-3-0", 

"4-1196323-1"
812841-
000 NO "202K132-3-0", 

"5-1196323-3"
812842-
000 NO "202K153-3-0", 

"6-1196323-1"
812843-
000 NO "222K142-3-0", 

"6-1196323-8"
812860-
000 NO "202K163-3-0", 

"9-1196323-1"
812996-
000 NO "202K142-3-0", 

"8-1196324-3"
813434-
000 NO "222A152-3-0", 

"7-1196328-6"
813789-
000 NO "202A163-3-0", 

"1-1196332-4"
813909-
000 NO "222A132-3-0", 

"1-1196333-0"
814316-
000 NO "202A121-3-0", 

"2-1196338-9"
814327-
000 NO "462A011-3-0", 

"6-1196338-5"
814458-
000 NO "234A011-3-0", 

"9-1196341-3"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
814511-
000

NO "222A121-3-0", 
"7-1196342-0"

814711-
000 NO "202A121-3/42-0", 

"3-1196346-6"
814716-
000 NO "222A132-3/42-0", 

"5-1196346-9"
814717-
000 NO "222A142-3/42-0", 

"6-1196346-3"
820017-
000 NO "342A034-3/42-0", 

"1196390-7"
820023-
000 NO "562A022-3/42-0", 

"2-1196390-2"
820669-
000 NO "222K121-3/42-0", 

"1196399-7"
822841-
000 NO "222K163-3-0", 

"7-1196418-6"
823225-
000 NO "301A022-3-0", 

"3-1196423-3"
823340-
000 NO "382A012-3/42-0", 

"2-1196426-0"
823635-
000 NO "382A023-3/42-0", 

"9-1196429-7"
823776-
000 NO "2-1196433-6", "382A012-

3-0"
843031-
000 NO "101A011-3-0", 

"1196576-4"
843921-
000 NO "202K174-3-0", 

"9-1196583-5"
848633-
001 NO "7-1196617-9", "CES-4"

912229-
001 NO "3-1197084-1", "CES-3"

967279-
001 NO "3-1197479-4", "CES-2"

CU2643-
000 NO "202D142-3-35-0"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference

013206-000 NO "7-1198069-1", "QFT3-
130/42-0"

298088-000 NO "2-1199151-6", "QFT1-
130/42-0"

450122-001 NO "1193381-6", "CES-3-D1"
808008-000 NO "222D152-3-0", "7-1196266-7"
808016-000 NO "222D142-3-0", "1196267-6"
813355-000 NO "202D121-3-0", "9-1196327-3"
813848-000 NO "202A132-3-0", "5-1196332-0"
814353-000 NO "222A142-3-0", "3-1196339-4"
814443N002 NO "204A011-3-0", "4-1196341-7"
822767-000 NO "202K111-3-0", "1-1196418-5"
823326-000 NO "342A048-3-0", "9-1196425-4"
823782-000 NO "462A046-3-0", "5-1196433-1"
823783-000 NO "462A034-3-0", "5-1196433-6"

843032-000 NO "101A041-3-0", "6-1197930-7", 
"45101A0413-M"

843052-000 NO "101A052-3-0", "4-1196576-3"
843056-000 NO "101A073-3-0", "5-1196576-0"
843114-000 NO "101A083-3-0", "9-1196576-2"
991265-001 NO "7-1197665-5", "CES-2-T1"
991496-000 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
"2-1199152-8", "QFT2-
130/42-0"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference

013206-000 NO "7-1198069-1", "QFT3-
130/42-0"

298088-000 NO "2-1199151-6", "QFT1-
130/42-0"

450122-001 NO "1193381-6", "CES-3-D1"
808008-000 NO "222D152-3-0", "7-1196266-7"
808016-000 NO "222D142-3-0", "1196267-6"
813355-000 NO "202D121-3-0", "9-1196327-3"
813848-000 NO "202A132-3-0", "5-1196332-0"
814353-000 NO "222A142-3-0", "3-1196339-4"
814443N002 NO "204A011-3-0", "4-1196341-7"
822767-000 NO "202K111-3-0", "1-1196418-5"
823326-000 NO "342A048-3-0", "9-1196425-4"
823782-000 NO "462A046-3-0", "5-1196433-1"
823783-000 NO "462A034-3-0", "5-1196433-6"

843032-000 NO "101A041-3-0", "6-1197930-7", 
"45101A0413-M"

843052-000 NO "101A052-3-0", "4-1196576-3"
843056-000 NO "101A073-3-0", "5-1196576-0"
843114-000 NO "101A083-3-0", "9-1196576-2"
991265-001 NO "7-1197665-5", "CES-2-T1"

991496-000 NO "2-1199152-8", "QFT2-
130/42-0"




